M/S.THOTTAM MADHAVAN EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST

ARUNACHALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, MANAVILAI, VELLICHANTHAI P.O

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2018

{LiABILITIES AMOUNT|ASSETS AMOUNT
CAPITAL FUNDS FIXED ASSETS 26,57,24,752.00
CAPITAL CURRENT ASSETS

[RUSTEE CONTRIBUTION 1,000 00| CASH AND BANK £5,24,293 73

QENERAL FUND : OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
Ali PER LAST BALANCE SHEET ~ 15,93,12,893.58 TCS 16,490.00
ADD EXCESS OF INCOME TDS 35,839.00) 52,329.00

OVER EXPENDITURE 1,40,29,841.15| 17,33,42.534.73| ASSOCIATE CONCERNS A/C
RESERVES ARUNACHALA SCHOOL 5,78,37,774.00
DEPRECIATION RESERVE INTEREST SUSPENSE 31,77,965.00
Al PR LAST BALANCE SHEET 9.01,69,750.00
AL DEPRECIATION RESERVE

FOR CURRENT YEAR 1,54,24,733.00| 10,5594 483 00

{LOAN FUNDS

$5ECURED LOANS 2.14.62,309.00

~“"480CIATE CONCERNS

= THOTTAM EDU &
CHAR TRUST, KALIYAKAVILAI 58,00,000 00
LOANS AND ADVANCES
{LIABILITIES)
ADVANCE FROM TRUSTEES 51,11,143.00
[HUSTEE'S GOLD LOAN 23,82,000.00" 74,93,143.00
#};xﬁgﬁaﬁg PAYABLE
HALAIRY PAYABLE 21,95,767.00
HEHOLARSHIP PAYABLE 10412500, 229989200
HIAFF BECURITY DEPOSIT 10,000.00
DEPOSITI
CAUTION DEPOSIT(STUDENT) 74,21,340.00
(IFT FROM TRUSTEES
- QIF T LAND FROM TRUSTEES 44.72.412.00
0 THER LOANS 24,20,000.00
r't'-:iiTAL_'__ 33,33,17,113.73| TOTAL 33,33,17,113.73
IN TERMS OF OUR ATTACHED REPORT OF EVEN DATE
-
= FOR KRISHNAN RETNA AND ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN : 00015365
- For THOTTAM MADHAVAN _
ENUCATIONAL & CHARITARLE TRUSF =
3 -_T \f'l-br\/\ ‘Ypll-—-n

é 14 MG THOTTAR MADHAVAN EDUCATIONAL AND

CHARITABLE TRUST

i

TACHALAM IYER GANAPATHY
(PARTNER)
M. NO, : 021408
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M/S.THOTTAM MADHAVAN EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST

ARUNACHALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, MANAVILAI VELLICHANTHAIP.O

LISTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

SECURED LOANS

. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
AZIG HANK LOAN - 667145 19,09,903.00
CHOLA LOAN NO. 2252490 8,40,888.00
CHOLA LOAN NO.2082840 5,68,304.00
CHOLA LOAN NO. 2252489 5,40,888.00
CHOLA LOAN NO.2252491 8,40,888.00
OHOLA LOAN NO.2252492 8,40,888.00
HOHOLA LOAN NO 2252552 11,66,030.00
GHOLA LOAN NO.2252553 12,05,266.00
HOLA LOAN NO . 2252554 11,43,624.00
CHOLA LOAN NO 2252555 10,31,492.00
CGHOLA LOAN NO 2252778 5,08,172.00
CHOLA LOAN NO 2253174 11.49.200.00
OHOLA LOAN NO. 2253175 13,17,398.00

e HOLA LOAN NO.2253176
urgr {OLA LOAN NO.2253177

13,14,032.00
10,59,508.00

HIH LOAN NO 2141876 3.84,856.00
HIE LOAN NO 2217101 3,84,956.00
HOB LOAN NO.2217122 3,84,958.00
HOMB LOAN NO 2217131 3,84,856.00
NS TLNOD5440 4.,29,600.00
INDUS--TLNOD545D 4.29.600.00
(NDUS--TLN00546D 4,29,600.00
INDUS-TLNODB52D 9,18,000.00
INDUS TLNDOOBS3D 9,18,000.00
LOAN DAIMLER FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD 5.61,204.00
TOTAL 2,14,62,309.00

OTHER LOANS
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
3N 4.00,000.00
HO4EPH JAVWAHAR 4.00,000.00
LYHALN 13,00,000 00
HAJA MOHAN R 3,20.000.00
TOTAL 24,20,000.00
(RSN
= STAFF SECURITY DEPOSIT )
) PARTICULARS AMOUNT
BEDCILIN DENNIS | 1,00,000.00
RINDU N S 1,00,000.00
CHITHIA AR 1,50,000.00
GLAMA BENCY.G.S 1,50,000.00
HELITHA A 1,50,000.00
JEEN DARMALA. M 1,50,000.00
IEYA G 60,000.00
JEYALAKSHMIR 1,50,000.00
EUMART RENUKAMS 1.50,000.00
ALY NIHMALAY 1,50,000.00
HANTIHING U M 1,50,000.00
| I PADMAKUMAR S 5.50,000.00

[ HAMA N 2.00,000.00
aalill A M 1,50.000.00

|| HANGEETHAT 1,00,000.00

AALBIAS 1,50,000.00
AEEJA B 1 1,00,000.00

| JUEHA R A 1,50,000.00

P VASANTHEK M 1,50,000.00

I |TOTAL 30,10.000.00




M/S.THOTTAM MADHAVAN EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST

ARUNACHALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, MANAVILAI, VELLICHANTHAI P.O

FIXED ASSETS

- PARTICULARS AMOUNT ]
Allt CONDITIONER-PURCHASE 4,94,401.00
AUDITORIUM EQUIPMENTS 59,985.00
ROARD 5.69,478.00
HOREWIELL

BUNDING

BUILDING U/C

BUA-PURCHASE
CAR-PURCHASE

GIVIL LAB EQUIPMENTS
GCOMPUTER

ATV CAMERA PURCHASE
ELECTRICAL AND FITTINGS
FLECTRONIC LAB EQUIPMENTS
FAX MACHINE-PURCHASE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER-PURCHASE
FERNITURE & FITTINGS

@ FRATOR-PURCHASE
HOBTEL EQUIPMENTS-PURCHASE
LAND

LIBRARY BOOKS-PURCHASE
PRINTER
PHOJECTOR-PURCHASE
BGIENCE LAB EQUIPMENTS
FEA MAKER-PURCHASE

(W]EES

XEROX MACHINE-PURCHASE

87,060.00
15,99,57,701.00
83,35,391.00
3,84,98,507.00
67,73,142.00
27,25,895.00
74,78,179.00
1,26,000.00
52,01,997.00
45,92,943.00
6,200.00
15,000.00
78,71,427.00
11,58,500.00
5,69,999 00
1,53,85,571.00
28,88,305.00
26,750.00
6.24,153.00
14,12,930.00
9,100.00|
4,90,138.00|
3,66,000.00

TOTAL

26,57,24,752.00|

CASH AND BANK

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT

CALH ON HAND
IMIIAN BANK MUTTOM A/C NO. 834689172

FAMILNADLU MERCANDILE BANK, MONDAY MARKET A/C NO. 025150050800188

THE FEDERAL BANK LTD 10270200006440

FTHE FEDERAL BANK LTD A/C NO.10270100134235
FHE FEDERAL BANK LTD A/C NO.10270100147559
THE FEDERAL BANK LTD A/C NO.10270200006457
..‘, FEDERAL BANK LTD A/C NO.16400100004104
1k FEDERAL BANK LTD A/C NO.16400100013709

THE FEOERAL BANK, NAGERCOIL A/C NO.11080100144210

12,64,257.00
31,054.10
1,989.00
51,40,000.00
13,331.00
15,795.05
33,365.20
10,905.00
7,085.53
5,461.85

TTAL

65,24,293.73

INTEREST SUSPENSE

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT

AXIT UANK SUS - 667145
CHOLA SUS - 208
CHOLA SUS - 2252485
GHEOLA BUS -2
CLRIELA SUS

EHOLA SUS - 2252492
LHULA 8US - 2252552
{
i
;
i

5 U

A SUS - 2252553
SHELA BUS - 2252554
HOLA BUS - 2252555
WA 515 -2252778
CHOILA S5 2253174
GHOLA SUS - 2253175
EHUILA 5US - 2253178
CHOLA SUS - 2253177
HAIMLL K FINANCE LTD
[ SLS TLNOD545D
Hal i 505 - TLNDODS46D

3.51,409.00

77,825.00
1.26,146.00
1,26,148.00
1,26,146.00
1,26,146.00
1,74,920.00
1,60,801.00
1,71,573.00
1,54,740.00
1,36,251.00
1,72,386.00
1,97.634.00
1,97,127.00
1,58,932.00

21,685.00

76,768.00

76,768.00




M/S.THOTTAM MADHAVAN EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST

ARUNACHALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, MANAVILAI, VELLICHANTHAI P.O

NDLS 5US - TLNO0B52D
NOUS 5US. TLNO0544D
NEIUE §US- TLN0DBS3D
DAN HDB 2141876
CAN HDB 221710

GAN HDB 2217122
AN HDB 2217131

1,46,725.00
76,768.00
1,46,732.00
38,584.00
38,584.00
38,584.00
38,584.00

31,77,965.00

[LTAL

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE

B

; PARTICULARS AMOUNT
U DING MAINTENANCE 18,62,897 .00
CIVIL LAB MAINTENANCE 43,745.00
BOMPUTER MAINTANENCE 4.91,383.00
BLEGCTRICAL MAINTANENCE 3,95.841.00
LECTRONICS LAB MAINTANENCE 1,93,698.00
@ TDEN MAINTANENCE 9.88,435.00
SENERATOR MAINTENAD 32,500.00
LIHHARY MAINTANENCE 31,738.001
EFFICE MAINTANENCE 42,355.00
FUHENCE LAB MAINTANENCE 88,675.00
YEHICLE MAINTENANCE 60,32,599.00
EPHOX MACHINE MAINTANENCE G3,470.00

FATAL

1,03,03,337.00




. M/S. THOTTAM MADHAVAN EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST

ARUNACHALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING F

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FO

OR WOMEN, MANAVILAI, VELLICHANTHAI P.O
R THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

[EAPENDITURE AMOUNT|[INCOME AMOUNT
i"m AUVERTISEMENT 6,83,454.00
EXPENSES
I €1 HOOKS AND TROPHIES 35,75,805.00 BY FEES COLLECTION _
3 CONSULTANCY EXPENSES 25.000.00 APPLICATION FEES 4,52 000.00
i 63 DONATION 45,500.00 RECEIVED
It ELECTRICITY EXPENSES 8,95,289.00 BUS FEES RECEIVED 1,99,62,940.00

70 HOSTEL EXPENSES

T POSTAGE AND PARCEL
EXPENSES

76 PRINTING EXPENSES

FE HALARY PAYMENT

Tl BECURITY EXPENSES

i1 8PORTS EXPENSES

F0) ATATIONARY EXPENSES

1O TELEPHONE EXPENSES

11 TRAVELLING EXPENSES

&= INIFORM & OTHER
HELATED EXPENSES

F3 WELFARE EXPENSES

0 REPAIRS AND
MAINTENANCE

T AICTE RELATED EXPENSES

Fil ANNA UNIVERSITY-
APRLICATION FEE

FE) ANNA UNIVERSITY
EXPENSES

FOYAUDIT FEES

€} BANK CHARGES PAID

PO RUILDING TAX

1t COLLEGE DAY EXPENSES

eI DEPRECIATION

f DIESAL EXPENSES

Ftd DOCUMENT CHARGES

FOE P EXPENSES

FO B45I EXPENSES

ftl EXAMINATION FEES PAID

TOHINTEREST PAID- LOAN
ACCOUNT

f0 POOYA EXPENSES

= VROFESSIONAL FEES

for ROAD TAX

& BTAFF TRAINING
EXPENSES

I STUDENT TOUR EXPENSES

FE3 HTUDENT TRAINING
EXPENSES

Y THH FILING CHARGES

3 VALUATION FEE

' VEMICLE INSURANCE

IWATER TAX AIC

‘11 EXCEAY OF INCOME OVER
EAPENDITURE

34,09,173.00
,/50.879.00

11,15,790.00
3,34.88 558 00
6.00,661.00
56,124.00
3,51,972.00
2,72,294.00

67 600.00

2.443.00

(o]
24.733.00
32,738.00
16,883.00
12,99,178.00
1,89,388.00
63,87,150.00
31,47,520.00

o
& 7

17,441.00

11,535.00¢

2,63,924.00
3.80,800.00

[0 e |

5

o O e |
[

0
0

[opi ]

oo

1
14 4¢
599.00

3,800.00
18,30.434.00
1.200.00

Cad

4,53.35,148.85

1,03,03,337.00

4.14,37,200.00
1,40,29,641.15

DUES RECEIVED
HOSTEL FEES RECEIVED
TUITION FEES

BY AGRICULTURAL INCOME

BY EXAMINATION FEES
RECEIVED

BY INSURANCE CLAIM
RECEIVED

BY INTEREST RECEIVED-FD

BY INTEREST RECEIVED-SB

BY OTHER INCOME

BY REGISTRATION FEES
RECEIVED

57,12,723.00
42,88,510.00
7,05,86,612.00
1,80,000.00
£9,36,946.00

1,17,453.00
1,72,363.00
75,225.00

10,73,185.00

15,48,370.00

o

=}

10,10,02,785.00

1,01,03,542.00

11,11,08,327.00

11,11,06,327.00

2 kbr;; ¥ ans

M THO TTAM MADHAVAN EDUCAQ”

CHARITABLE TRUST

IN TERMS OF OUR ATTACHED REPORT OF iEVEN DATE
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Arunachala College of Engineering for Women, Manavilai, Vellichanthai.

M/s. Thottam Madhavan Educational & Charitable Trust,

Receipts & Payments account for the period from 01.04.2017 to_31.03.2018

Receipts
fganing Dalances
Eﬂ_éh on Hand
Esh al [Jank
e Federal Hank Limited- College
A/ No 16400100004104
F!!ﬁ A/i No 026150050800188
Fiit Paderal Bank Limited, Eraniel
& A/C No 18400100013709
Fﬁﬁ Eadaral Hank Limited. Nagerce
A No 1180100144210
ﬁg}ign Bank Alc No B34588172
i Faderal Bank imited, Parasala

G slaction

“Rgiication Foo

ﬁﬁi Eaes Hecaived

"klﬁ' Fees Racavod
%ﬁ'lmiﬁmum Fany Recewved
=8 Inigieal Hocaved
ditatal Fuoy

Fasislialion Foo Received
aH Ifieresl

Friitian Feoa

ﬂ_-ﬁer Ineaime

Ehelarship Roceved
Aubian Dapoail (Student)
Wwifanes Claim Recewed
fpachala Schoal
@ehiural Income

Rs. P.

1073837.00

87857.30

2457.00

220764353

5021 65

5878.10

1876249.00

452000.00
15962940.00
5712723.00
B833346.00
423664.00
4288510.00
1543860.00
75225.00

7059472200

- Hafuind from Rajamony Petroleum

gas Hank Loan-667145
Bap chylamandalam
L Mo JO738400
Laail Mo 2073404
EHgn Mo 20/ 400
baai Mo 20715400
Leaan Mo 2un 040
Lt Mo 225040849
Lagn Mo 22574400
Fesan Mo Jortrdu
Lidin Mo 2262402
Logte Mo 20
Laan No 2262557
Lragn Np 24054
Litar Mo 2025040
Lagn N 252070
Lovsan N 2200 /4
Lran Mo 200081705
Ligeies R TR

Feeagiey Mip 22590050 7

72040200
720402.00
720402.00
720402.00
716938.00
750000.00
750000.00
750000.00
750000.00
1040000.00
1075000.00
1020000.00
§20000.00
8100C0.00
1025000.00
1175000.00
1172000.00

945000.00

Rs.P.

52380435.58

117453.00
11934380.00
180000.00
4116380.00
1700000.00

15780546.00

Payments
BY Administrative Expenses

Advertisement

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Tax
Consultancy Expenses
Document Charges
Donation

Electricity Chargas
ERF

ESI

Hostal Expenses
Water Tax

Pooja Expenses
FPostage & Parcel Expenses
Printing Charges B
Profassional Fees
Road Tax

Salary

Security Expenses
Sports Expenses
Stationery Expenses
TDS Filing Charges
Tcs

Telephong Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Valuation Fee
WVehicle Insurance
Welfars Expenses

By Repairs and maintenance

Building Maintenance

Civil Lab Maintenance
Computer Maintenance
Electrical Maintenance
Elzcironics Lab Maintenance
Garden Maintenance
Generator Maintenance
Library Maintenance

Office Maintenance

Science Lab Maintenance
Xerox Machine Maintenance

By Other expenses
College Day Expenses
Staff Training Expenses
Student Tour Expenses
Student Training Expenses

Rs.P.

683454.00
67500.00
5944300
50060.00
25000.00
18883.00
45500.00
£95289.00
129%1739.00
189388.00
3409173.00
1200.00
17441.00
50879.00
1115790.00
11535.00
263924.00
33329226.00
B00861.00
B5124.00
351972.00
3688.00
15430.00
272294.00
70217285
3800.00
1830434.00
3437.00

1862897.00
49745.00
481383.00
385841.00
183698 00

588435.00-

32500.00
31738.00
42355.00
88576.00
93470.00

1038575.00
380900.00
145750.00

1446850.00

Rs.P.

45144147 85

4270738.00

3010475.00




el Loan
Aethuraman
iefl Daposit matured
EB:10270400056880
Ef)- 104 /0400056898
ED: 1027040005680
_______ ’
Efi:Indian Bank Muttom
FB:Indlan Bank Muttom [840]
ER-7h00
Fi-7n01

)

!

¥

1000000.00
1000000.00
1000000.00
1000000.00
1500000.00
2800000.00
1500000.00

1000000.00

300000.00

10800000.00

By Vehicle Maintenance and Running Expenses

Diesel Expenses - Bus
Wehicle Maintenance - Bus

Scholarship paid

Caution Deposit Refund

By Fee Expanses

Books and Trophies

Uniform and other
Related Expenses

Fixed Deposit
FD-10270400056880
FD-10270400056898
FD-10270400058506
FD-10270400056914
FD-Indian Bank Muttom

University Related Expenses

Application fees
AICTE Related Expenses
Anna universily expenses

Exam fees

Fixaed Asset

Generator

Building under construction
Car

Computer And Printer
Electrical and Fittings
Furniture & Fittings

Grezn Board

Land

Library Books

" Loan Repayment
Federal Bank
Loan IV-10277100003203
Loan V|- 10277100003237
Loan VIl - 16408900000127
Loan VIl - 184068900000135
" Loan cholamandalam”
Loan No:1398670
Loan No:1328673
l.oan No:1398676
Loan Ne:13887038
Loan Np: 1493959
Loan No:1493563
Loan No:1453982
Loan No: 1494186
Loan No:1494225

8332738.00

3575805.00

252040.00

1000C00.00
1000000.00
1000000.00
1000000.00

1500000.00

337500.00
75023.00
8945375.00

5337150.00

843000.0C
8443535.00
2836425.00
700000.00
339989.00
928440.00
10000.00
926379.00
331650.00

9821556.00
£954131.00
4430822.00
2435230.00

354636.00
354636.00
371280.00
359184.00
54700900
543691.00
605929.00
835281.00
514506.00
478683 00

14365337.00
2845875.00
2471180.00

3827845.00

55000C0.00

7745048.00

14554418.00

S e e



‘ Vi)

Loan No 1494514
Loan No: 1454522
Loan No: 14946878
Loan No: 1435722
Loan No: 2073403
Loan No 2073404
Loan No:2073405
Loan No:2073408
Loan No:2082840
Loan No:2252489
lLoan No2252480
Loan No:2252491
Loan No 2252492
Loan No 2252552
Loan No: 2252353
Loan No 2252554
Loan No:2252555
Loan No:2252778
Loan No:2253174
Loan No 2253175
Loan No.2253176
Loan No:2253177
Loan No: 1518342
Loan No 1519689
Loan Ng:1522098

Loan HOB Finance Ltd

HDB Loan No:2241875

HDB Lean No:2217101

HDB Loan No:2217122

HDB Loan No:2217131

Loan Indus Ind Bank

Indus-TLNOJO544D =
Indus-TLNOD545D
Indus-TLNDD5460
Indus-TLNODBS2D
Indus-TLNOCB53D
Axis Bank Loan-667145
Daimler Financial Servicas Lid.
Loan HDFC Bank

Marthar*dan KW
Sethuraman
Sudha M

' Other Loan Repayment

Arunachala School
Loan to Rajamony Petrcleum

Closing Balance
Cash on Hand

CHRERTERED &
ACTDUNTANTS |

57
892510.00
8594382.00
5805746.00
771006.00
771006.00
771006.00
776891.00
187076.00
49484.00
49464.00
49464.00
49464 00
83530.00
70898.00
67272.00
50676.00
53424.00
57500.00
77494.00
77296.00
52324.00

544400.00
544400.00
644400.00
550800.00
550800.00
212976.00
743272.00
863280.00

1264297.00

42566821.00
1500000.00

300000.00
150000.00

4880736.00
4183073.00



v

S

Cash at Bank
The Faderal Bank limited - College

Alc no:15400100004104 10905.00
TME, Manday Market

Alc No.026150050800188 1959.00
The Federal Bank limited, Eraniel,

Alc No.16400100013708 7085.53

The Federal Bank limited, Parasala
The Federal Bank limited, Nagercail

Alc No. 1080100144210 5461.85
The Federal Bank limited, Parasala[64£ 33365.20
The Federal Bank limited, Parasala[14’ 15795.05
The Federal Bank limited, Parasala[64« 5140000.00
The Federal Bank limited, Parasala[Tru 13331.00
Indian Bank Alc No 834889172 31054 .10
£524293.73
Total 164249967.58 Total 164249967.58

AS PER MY REPORT SEPARATELY GIVEM

TAY AN
For THOTTAM MADHAYAN
EDUCTT]GNM % CHARITABLE TRUST




